25
ROBO-8912VG2AR
Intel® Core™ 2 Duo processor based
on PICMG 1.3 SHB with DDR2
SDRAM, VGA, Dual Gigabit Ethernet,
Audio and USB
Giga LANDDR 3 SATA 3.0 Watch DOGUSB 2.0 H/W Monitor GPIO
FEATURES
AB1-3042 ROBO-8912VG2AR
PICMG 1.3(PCI-E+PCI).Socket T.P4.
SBC.w/VGA/Dual GbE/Audio
ORDERING GUIDE
 � Supports 45nm Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo
processor that generates a maximum
65W TDP. Lower TDP than socket 775
Pentium® 4 processor makes the vertical
mount slot board more reliable
 � More features, such as EM64T, EIST, XD
& VT,    can be easily applied to system by
changing  processors
 � Integrated Intel® GMA 3000 graphics
engine built with high grade display
capability
 � Flexible design of four external PCI Express
x1 can aggregate as one PCI Express x4
for storage device through backplane
ROBO-8912VG2AR is based on the Intel®
Q965, ICH8DO chipset. It supports DDR2
memory, and two Gigabit Ethernet. With PCI-
Express, Image Processing, Industrial Auto-
mation, and Digital Signage applications are
able to run at faster rates.
PACKING LIST
+12V power connector
Dual 240-pin DDR2 DIMM sockets Four SATA II ports
One RS232 port
One RS232/422/485 selectable port
Parallel port
FDD port
LGA775 socket Intel® Q965 Intel® ICH8DO Four USB ports
VGA port
Dual USB ports
Dual GbE ports
PS/2 keyboard & mouse
0
1
.6
0
5
7
.4
0
4
.7
5
Standard B6903240 Dual head COM port cable with
bracket
B6900643 PRN cable
B6901990 SATA II cable
B6900600 FDD cable
B8981980 PICMG SBC Handling and Installation
Notice
B3751110 Installation CD
Optional B6901442 PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Cable with
bracket
AB9-2066 PA-M1AU Multiple Media kit
B6902230 USB port cable with bracket
B6901870 PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Cable and
one USB with bracket
DDR 2
Giga LAN
Giga
SATA
3Gb
USB 3.0
Watch DOG
H/W Monitor
GPIO
VGA